
 
 

 

SARMAN PORTS PRIVATE LIMITED 
(SPPL) CFS TARIFF, HAZIRA:- 

 
 

 
                        

            
 

 

SARMAN PORTS PRIVATE LIMITED 

Behind L&T Gate No.7, 
Suvali Village, Choryasi Taluka, 

Hazira – Surat – Gujarat 
 

 
 

 

 
GST Number :- 24ABDCS7040K1ZA 

Address :- Nr. Kiran Logistic, Survey No. 
131/1, 2, 129, 118, Shivrampur, Surat, 
Gujarat- 394510  

Bank Detail 

Bank Name :- HDFC Bank Ltd 
Name :- Sarman Ports Pvt. Ltd 

Account No :- 50200049840274 
IFSC CODE :- HDFC0004097 

SARMAN PORTS 
You Trust, We Deliver. 



IMPORT OPERATIONS 
Sr. 
No 

Description 
Amt in ₹ 

Rate 20" Rate 40" 

1 Container De-stuff Delivery     

  
Transportation of loaded containers from Port to CFS, Lift Off / Lift 
On, Custom Examination , de-stuffing (Labour and/ or 3 MT FL). 
 

    

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (Up to 23 MT)   6650 11800 

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (24 MT - 27 MT)   8550 15100 

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (> 27 MT) 9450 16550 

  

 

    

2  Container Loaded Delivery     

  

Transportation of loaded containers from Port to CFS including lift 
off, grounding for Custom Examination , loading container on 
party's vehicles. 
 

    

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (Up to 23 MT)   6200 10950 

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (24 MT - 27 MT)   7800 13800 

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (> 27 MT) 9000 15800 

  

 

    

  Reefer Container (Up to 24 MT)  8800 15500 

  Reefer Container (24 MT - 30 MT)  10300 16850 

  Reefer Container (> 30 MT)   11350 17900 

  

 

    

3 Cargo Loading Charges     

  
Loading cargo to Customer’s vehicle using labour and / or Forklift 
( 3 MT )      

Rs 120 Per MT 

  

 

    

4 Import Cargo Storage Charges     

  For Cargo stored in covered/warehouse area  Rs.120 Per day/Per Sq. Mtr. 

  
For Cargo stored in open area (CBM or MT whichever is higher) 

Rs.100 Per day/MT or CBM 

  Minimum charges - INR 750      

  

 

    

5 Ground Rent for Loaded container (per Day)     

  01 - 03 Days 220 440 

  04 - 07 Days 410 820 

  08 - 12 Days 500 1000 

  13 - 20 Days 620 1240 

  21 - 27 Days 1300 2600 

  28 -35 Days 1500 3000 

  36-45 days 1650 3300 

  46-60 days 1850 3700 

  61-90 days 2100 4200 

  91-180 days 3200 6400 

  181-365 days 5000 10000 

  366 days onwards 10000 20000 

  

 

    

6 
Ground Rent for Empty container (per Day) (Import / 
Export Cycle) 

    

  Day of Arrival / Day of De-stuffing Free Free 

  1st - 7th Day 40 80 

  8th - 15th day 70 140 



  16th Days onwards 90 180 

  

 

    

7 Custom Examination Charges     

  Less than 25% 1500 3000 

  Between 25% - 50% 2700 5400 

  More than 50% 5000 10000 

  

 

    

8 Survey Charges (Import) 250 500 

  

 

    

9 Import Scanning     

  Vehicle Detention and Transportation for Scanning 2700 2700 

  Container Scanning with Additional Transportation 5600 5600 

  

 
 

  

EXPORT OPERATIONS 
Sr. 
No 

Description 
Amt in ₹ 

Rate 20" Rate 40" 

1 Handling & Transportation Charges (Dock Stuffing)      

  Shifting the nominated empty container to stuffing point within 
the CFS stuffing the cargo in the container through labour and or 
3ton forklift and transporting the loaded container to port. 

    

  

 

    

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (Up to 23 MT)   6850 11150 

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (24 MT - 27 MT) 8550 14550 

  Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (> 27 MT) 9150 15600 

  

 

    

  Reefer Container (Up to 23 MT)  9300 15900 

  Reefer Container (24 MT - 27 MT)  10400 17000 

  Reefer Container (> 27 MT)   11300 17900 

  

 

    

  Haz Cargo upto 23 MT 8750 14300 

  Above 23 to 27 Mt 10850 18500 

  Above 27MT 11650 19850 

  

 

    

2 
Factory Stuffed container ‐ Buffer Yard / Factory Stuffing 

    

  Containers offloaded at Exim Yard as per customers request , 
These Charges include handling and shifting for seal inspection , 
and Transportation after completion of documentation formalities 

5300 8200 

  

 

    

3 
Ground Rent Loaded Containers (including Factory Stuffed
 Containers) (per Day) 

    

  Day 1st - 5th 140 280 

  Day 6th - 11th 180 360 

  Day 12th - 17th 220 440 

  Day 18th -24th 315 630 

  Day 25th Onwards 550 1100 

  

 

    

4 Ground Rent Empty Containers (per Day)     

  Day 1st - 8th 75 150 

  Day 9th - 15th 100 200 

  Day 16th onwards 120 240 



5 CLP/ Survey / Bottle Seal 250 250 

  

 

    

6 Export Cargo Carting Charges     

  Unloading of export cargo from truck to export warehouse using 
labour and forklift (3 MT) as per shipping bil. Additional charges 
will be levied if special equipements used 

120 Per MT 

  

 

    

7 Export Cargo Storage Charges (MT or CBM)     

  
Minimum storage charges of INR 500 will be levied Date of Arrival 
- DAY 1 free includes 

Rs 90 Per Day/ Per MT or CBM 

  

 

    

  

 

    

8 Export Custom Inspection / Examination Charges    Rs 175 Per MT 

  

 

    

9 On Wheel Inspection of Containers     

  UPTO 3 HOURS 700 900 

  3 - 5 HOURS 850 1050 

  5- 10 HOURS 1300 1500 

  > 10 HOURS 1800 2000 

        

        

OTHER GENERAL CHARGES 
1 Customs Inspection Of Cargo / Sampling 190 Per ton 

2 Lift On / Lift Off : Empty Container 1500 2000 

3 Lift On / Lift Off : Loaded Container 1800 2900 

4 Seal Cutting Charges 100 100 

5 
Weighment of Loaded Container (Including Shifting , Lift on/Lift 
Off) on party's Vehicle 

900 1100 

6 
Weighment of Loaded Container (Including Shifting , Lift on/Lift 
Off) on CFS Vehicle. 

1200 1500 

7 Port Entry Gate Charges 125 250 

8 VGM Handling & Documentation Charges 1100 2200 

9 
Empty container pick-up for Export stuffing from empty yards up-
to 15Km radius. 

3200 4300 

10 Weighment of Empty / Loaded Truck (per truck per Weighment)           500 500 

11 Container Segregation Charges            1000 2000 

12 Administrative Surcharges   700 700 

13 Documentation Charges                  400 400 

14 Fuel Surcharge Charges 750 1500 

15 Hydra Charges - per Shift (Shift considered as 8 Hrs) 2750 2750 

16 32 Ton Forklift Charges          Per container 3000 3000 

17 10 Ton Forklift charges Per Box (Half Shift) 4500 4500 

18 10 Ton Forklift charges Per Box (Full Shift) 6000 6000 

19 Reefer Plugging Charges (Per Day)   3000 3000 

20 Reefer Monitoring Charges (Per Day) 1400 1400 

21 
Shifting of Container from Yard  to Warehouse for Customs 
Examination 

1400 2800 

22 Surcharge for Late Clearance - After 60 Days 5500 11000 

23 Low Bed trailer chargers 25000 

24 Auction processing Charges (Per BE) 6000 6000 

25 Auction Listing Charges (Post Auction) 5000 5000 
 



Other Term & Conditions:- 

1. All DD / Cheque to be drawn in favour of "SARMAN PORTS PVT LTD", Hazira. 

RTGS / NEFT Details can be taken from Billing Counter 
2. Cheque Bounce charges shall be charged Rs 5000/- 

3. GST shall be additional as per Prevailing rates. 
4. Lashing & Choking Shall be applicable - case to case basis. 

5. All dues must be cleared before delivery of the Container / Cargoes. 
6. For Metal Scrap Cargo Rs 1200/20" and Rs 1500/40" shall be charged Additional. 

7. For Metal Scrap Cargo Custom Examination Rs 800/20" and Rs 1200/40" shall be 

charged Additional. 
8. Genset mounted Vehicle charges for Transportation Shall be Rs. 6500 Per Box. 

9. Export bulck cargo stuffing and handling shall be charged - case to case basis. 
10. H & T Charges for F/R, ODC & HAZ containers, a premium of 25 % over & above 

shall be charged over & above rates prescribed herein. 

11. Low Bed Trailer charges of Rs. 25000/- per box will be applicable additionally. 
12. Rates for Tank Containers additional INR 1350 per TEU shall be applicable. 

13. Any other cost related to Operation and handling shall be recovered by way of 
SSR. 

14. Rs. 2750/- Per box shall be charged extra for 5MT Forklift. 
15. Storage Charges for Flat Rack / ODC shall be applicable 3 times on general rates. 

16. Storage Charges for HAZ shall be applicable 2 times on general rates. 

17. EIR Charges for Rs. 100 Per box shall be applicable for Export and Import. 
18. Any Amendment in mode of Delivery Rs. 550 Per TEU shall be applicable. 

19. CFS Shall not be responsible for any loss/damage/shortage/moisture loss etc after 
the sealed container left the premises. 

20. It is presumed that all consignments (Import/ Export) being received at CFS are 

adequately insured against all possible risk during transportation and storage and 
the company (Sarman Ports Pvt Ltd) assumes No liability in this respect. 

21. Rates are subject to change without prior notice. 
22. Rates for services not mentioned herein above shall be quoted on case to case 

basis. 
23. Custom OT shall be applicable as the case may be. 

24. Packages / bags less than 15 Kgs will be considered as loose cargo and 25% 

additional Loading / UL will be charged 
25. Any cargo in Powder form will attract Rs. 500 per container for cleaning charges. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 


